FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651 0027

05-04-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

300 APR 14 AM 11: 28

101344509

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4.14

	Places record the attached original document(s) or convises	
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 08 05 98 Change of Name	
O	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name PETTIBONE CORPORATION Formerly	Execution Date Month Day Year 08 05 98	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on DELAWARE	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name A&G MANUFACTURING COMPA	NY	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) 165 GELSENLITER ROAD		
Address (line 3) GALION	OHIO 44833 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OHIO		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/04/2000 DCDATES 00000124 74348/51 40.00 DP FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and provided in the content of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ONE		

public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately so infinites per cover sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the dots gathering the data needed to complete the Cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Conformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appropries.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0061

F-FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first R	
Name		<u></u>
Address Pine 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address Pine 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 419.	468-5044
Name E. RICHARD HOTTENROTH		100 3011
Address (line 1) 126 S. MARKET STREET		
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 477		
Address (line 3) GALLION, OHIO 44833		
Address Pine 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number X the	-	—— ΓΗ <i>numbers for</i> the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s		ration Number(s)
74348151	1832701	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo Method of Payment: Enclose		\$ 40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi		#
	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
indicated herein.	1 //10	4/10/10
Arvin Shifley Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0062

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Pettibone Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4225 Naperville

Road, Suite 200, Lisle, Illinois 60532-3652, is using certain trademarks in conjunction with its

business, including but not limited to the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof set forth in

Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, A&G Manufacturing Company ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 165

Gelsenliter Road, Galion, Ohio 44833, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said trademark(s), including the right to bring actions for infringement of said

trademark(s) occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title

and interest in and to the trademarks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including

but not limited to the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof identified in Schedule A attached to

this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said trademark(s)

occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the

Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0063

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States

Trademark(s) to be executed by its authorized representative. This assignment shall be effective

June 20, 1996 nunc pro tunc.

PETTIBONE CORPORATION

	PETTIBONE CORPORATION By: Hary a. Radueny
Date:	Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF DuPage)	
I, Quene h Nattegrá Notar	NT Ty Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do , known to be to be the <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of
	me this day, in person, and acknowledged that he/she
signed, sealed and delivered the foregoi	ing instrument on behalf of Pettibone Corporation as
his/her free and voluntary act for the uses IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	and purposes therein set forth. hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 5th
day of Cugust 1998.	
	Quene M. Gartigan
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

\23635\018\MCFEE\51CORSNM.017

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Irene M. Hartigan

Notary Public, State of Illinois S

My Commission Expires 01/02/00 S

Concentrations of the control of th

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NUMBER

MERCURY 1,832,701

RECORDED: 04/14/2000